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Under 10 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   SERAFICA Margherita ITA   -10 F 5,00/49 2,00/49   946,43 
2   CUFFARO Giorgia ITA   -10 F 2,00/43 2,00/46   785,71 
3   DOMINI Lucrezia ITA   -10 F 3,00/43 2,00/43   696,43 
4   GRAHAM Michela ITA   -10 F 3,00/28 1,00/43 Mini   232,14 
5   DI RAIMO Antonia ITA   -10 F 0,00/25 1,00/28   125,00 

Under 10 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   SCHONAUER Andrea ITA   -10 M 3,50/49/14.25 0,00/49   1024,19 
2   MARTORANA Salvatore ITA   -10 M 2,50/49/14.25 2,50/49/16.00   1008,06 
3   ACQUAVIVA Giuseppe ITA   -10 M 2,00/43 0,50/43   612,90 
4   SERAFICA Ettore ITA   -10 M 3,00/40 5,00/40   564,52 
5   TERRINONI Elia ITA   -10 M 1,00/37 4,00/22   403,23 

Under 12 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   MARCHIANDO Beatrice ITA   -12 F 1,50/46 2,00/52   682,93 

Under 14 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   DI BERNARDO Giuseppe ITA   -14 M 3,50/55/13.00 4,00/55/13.00   723,40 
2   MARINO Vincenzo ITA   -14 M 1,50/55/14.25 4,00/55/13.00   723,40 

Under 17 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   RIOLO Vincenzo ITA   -17 M 2,50/58/11.25 3,00/58/11.25   673,47 
2   ASTOLFI Alessandro ITA   -17 M 2,00/58/12.00 1,50/58/12.00   530,61 
3   FIAMMENGHI Carlo ITA   -17 M 5,00/58/14.25 2,50/58/13.00   418,37 

Open Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   MOSTI Marina ITA   Ope F 1,50/55/11.25 5,00/55/11.25   854,55 
2   RIOLO Federica ITA   Ope F 2,00/55/13.00 1,50/55/13.00   581,82 
3   SPERONE Eleonora ITA   Ope F 0,50/49 3,50/55/18.25   281,82 
4   FIAMMENGHI Vittoria ITA   Ope F 3,00/49 4,00/49   72,73 
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Open Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   CARUSO Brando ITA   Ope M 1,50/58/10.25 1,50/58/10.25   909,84 
2   CALDAROLA Francesco ITA   Ope M 3,50/58/11.25 3,50/58/11.25   745,90 
3   BAUEREGGER Stefan AUT   Ope M 1,00/58/12.00 0,50/58/11.25   696,72 
4   BAUEREGGER Lukas AUT   Ope M 4,00/58/14.25 4,25/58/14.25   463,11 

Over 35 Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   PIRRO Mimosa ITA   35+ F 4,00/55/16.00 5,00/55/16.00   415,09 

Over 35 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   PALOMBO Stefano ITA   35+ M 5,00/55/10.75 1,50/55/10.75   1000,00 
2   MARIANI Gabriele ITA   35+ M 1,50/55/11.25 3,00/55/11.25   804,88 
3   BAUEREGGER Norbert AUT   35+ M 3,50/55/12.00 3,00/55/12.00   670,73 
4   SCHONAUER Fabrizio ITA   35+ M 3,00/55/12.00 3,50/55/13.00   658,54 
5   MARCHIANDO Nicola ITA   35+ M 2,50/55/13.00 2,50/55/12.00   646,34 
6   FIAMMENGHI Alessandro ITA   35+ M 3,50/55/13.00 0,00/55/14.25   524,39 
7   DI RAIMO Nicola ITA   35+ M 5,00/55/18.25 3,00/55/16.00   219,51 

Over 55 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   LUZZERI Fedele ITA   55+ M 5,00/55/12.00 3,25/55/12.00   874,42 
2   KUHNT Gunter GER   55+ M 3,00/55/13.00 0,50/55/13.00   725,58 
3   GRUEBEL Berndt GER   55+ M 3,00/37 4,00/37    

Under 10 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   SERAFICA Margherita ITA   -10 F 1180 1280   516,13 
2   DOMINI Lucrezia ITA   -10 F 1120 910   451,61 
3   CUFFARO Giorgia ITA   -10 F 460 700   282,26 
4   DI RAIMO Antonia ITA   -10 F 200 200   80,65 
5   GRAHAM Michela ITA   -10 F 80 200   80,65 

Under 10 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   MARTORANA Salvatore ITA   -10 M 3190 3270   686,97 
2   SERAFICA Ettore ITA   -10 M 1060 1540   323,53 
3   ACQUAVIVA Giuseppe ITA   -10 M 890 990   207,98 
4   TERRINONI Elia ITA   -10 M 380 350   79,83 
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Under 12 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   MARCHIANDO Beatrice ITA   -12 F 2020 1770   359,43 

Under 14 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   MAGGIORE Giulia ITA   -14 F 3550 3340   539,51 

Under 14 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   MARINO Vincenzo ITA   -14 M 3050 3220   400,00 
2   DI BERNARDO Giuseppe ITA   -14 M 1120 1440   178,88 

Under 17 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   BUONOPANE Ginevra ITA   -17 F 5260 4780   613,05 

Open Ladies Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   SPERONE Eleonora ITA   Ope F 910 1460   170,16 

Under 10 Girls Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   SERAFICA Margherita ITA   -10 F 9,8m (32ft) 9,1m (30ft)   753,85 

Under 14 Girls Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   MAGGIORE Giulia ITA   -14 F 27,0m (89ft) 28,5m (94ft)   811,32 

Under 14 Boys Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   MARINO Vincenzo ITA   -14 M 24,1m (79ft) 25,0m (82ft)   446,43 
2   DI BERNARDO Giuseppe ITA   -14 M 23,9m (78ft) 24,1m (79ft)   419,64 
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Under 17 Girls Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   BUONOPANE Ginevra ITA   -17 F 36,2m (119ft) 37,8m (124ft)   661,33 

Under 17 Boys Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   FIAMMENGHI Carlo ITA   -17 M 42,1m (138ft) 41,2m (135ft)   462,34 
2   RIOLO Vincenzo ITA   -17 M 28,4m (93ft) 28,3m (93ft)   175,73 

Open Ladies Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   FIAMMENGHI Vittoria ITA   Ope F 24,0m (79ft) 24,3m (80ft)   217,91 

Open Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   CALDAROLA Francesco ITA   Ope M 58,5m (192ft) 59,6m (196ft)   808,41 

Over 55 Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   KUHNT Gunter GER   55+ M 18,4m (60ft) 18,8m (62ft)   260,74 

Under 10 Girls Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   SERAFICA Margherita ITA   -10 F 946,43  516,13  753,85  1700,28 
2   DOMINI Lucrezia ITA   -10 F 696,43  451,61    1148,04 
3   CUFFARO Giorgia ITA   -10 F 785,71  282,26    1067,97 
4   GRAHAM Michela ITA   -10 F 232,14  80,65    312,79 
5   DI RAIMO Antonia ITA   -10 F 125,00  80,65    205,65 

Under 10 Boys Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   MARTORANA Salvatore ITA   -10 M 1008,06  686,97    1695,03 
2   SERAFICA Ettore ITA   -10 M 564,52  323,53    888,05 
3   ACQUAVIVA Giuseppe ITA   -10 M 612,90  207,98    820,88 
4   TERRINONI Elia ITA   -10 M 403,23  79,83    483,06 
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Under 14 Boys Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   MARINO Vincenzo ITA   -14 M 723,40  400,00  446,43  1569,83 
2   DI BERNARDO Giuseppe ITA   -14 M 723,40  178,88  419,64  1321,92 

Over 55 Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   KUHNT Gunter GER   55+ M 300 240   92,59 

Over 55 Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   KUHNT Gunter GER   55+ M 725,58  92,59  260,74  1078,91 

Chief Judge
MOSTI Marina

Homologator
MOZ Candido

Scorer
BARBIERI Paolo


